Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt a resolution recognizing **Dalilah Reyes** as the recipient of the **King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture's 2024 Hermie Robles Youth Award**

WHEREAS, Dalilah Reyes was born in King City to Jose Reyes & Alicia Trujillo Reyes and is currently a senior at King City High School; and

WHEREAS, Dalilah Reyes has demonstrated exceptional leadership as a member of Future Farmers of America, earning the Greenhand Degree and participating in opening and closing ceremonies, while also contributing to the Interact and Journalism Clubs; and

WHEREAS, Dalilah Reyes has been a youth intern for Girl's Inc. for over two years, where she has mentored students from high school through fourth grade, gained the courage to step out of her comfort zone, and continues to contribute to the annual Girl's Inc. Luncheon; and

WHEREAS, Dalilah Reyes worked at King City's Recreation Day Camp last summer, where she interacted with the community's youth, and volunteered for the King City Police Department's block parties, National Night Out, and Ciclovia in 2024; and

WHEREAS, Dalilah Reyes serves as an intern for the Monterey County Agricultural and Rural Life Museum, where she provides tours, works in the gift shop, and recently participated in a field trip to San Francisco to explore museums and landmarks, bringing back new ideas to enhance local museums; and

WHEREAS, Dalilah Reyes was a Girl Scout for four years and has earned numerous accolades, including Principal's Honor Roll and Rotary Student of the Month in 2017; and

WHEREAS, Dalilah Reyes' dedication to mentoring younger students, volunteering in the community, and excelling academically has made her a role model for her peers and an inspiration to the youth of King City; and

WHEREAS, Dalilah Reyes' commitment to academic excellence, community service, and leadership has not only made her family proud but has also set a shining example for her siblings and the youth of King City;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the County of Monterey Board of Supervisors on behalf of all the County and its residents, thereof, hereby recognizes **Dalilah Reyes** for her contributions to the community and Monterey County and hereby congratulates her upon being selected as the recipient of the **King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture's 2024 Hermie Robles Youth Award.**

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this	day of _	2025, upon motion of Supervisor	
, secon	nded by S	Supervisor	by
the following vote, to-wit:	•	-	·

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an or- duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute	original order of said Board of Supervisors
Dated: Valerie	e Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	By
	Deputy